

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 20-2757, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Indian Head Park, Illinois

Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriating Resolution

Good(s) or Services(s): Wolf Road project preliminary engineering.

Location: 79th Street to Plainfield Road, Indian Head Park, Illinois

Section: 20-W2221-00-EG

Fiscal Impact: \$1,750,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed appropriating resolution for work to be done in the Village of Indian Head Park. The work being done will be the Wolf Road project from 79th Street to Plainfield Road in the Village of Indian Head Park in Cook County. Work includes but is not limited to, preliminary engineering, environmental (Phase I) for the reconstruction and widening of Wolf Road from 79th Street to Plainfield Road.